
From: Scott Olson
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
Cc: Annicella, Alan; Vasquez, Ximena; Floyd, Tanya; Smith, Quantindra; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Shirley, Teresa; Bingham, Kimberly; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Wilson, Saundi
Subject: Re: CAFO filing in the matter of International Aerospace Coatings, Inc.; Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2108(b)
Date: Wednesday, December 09, 2020 6:51:39 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Hi Saundi - 

Receipt confirmed.

Scott

Scott Olson
Chief Compliance Officer and General Counsel
International Aerospace Coatings
5251 California Ave. #170, Irvine, CA 92617
m  310.985.1034  
o   714.881.1888
scott.olson@iac.aero
www.iac.aero

On Dec 9, 2020, at 11:24 AM, R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> wrote:

CAUTION: [EXTERNAL SENDER] Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content

EXTERNAL SENDER  R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov

Good afternoon all,
 
Attached is the signed and ratified order for International Aerospace Coatings, Inc.  filed on December 9, 2020.
Mr. Olson,  I am requesting you email me confirming receipt of above documents for my file.
 
Thank you,
 
Saundi Wilson
Regional Hearing Clerk
404-562-9511 – Phone
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov - Email
 
 

From: Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2020 11:18 AM
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>
Cc: Wilson, Saundi <Wilson.Saundi@epa.gov>; Vasquez, Ximena <vasquez.maria-ximena@epa.gov>; Redleaf-Durbin, Joan <Redleaf-Durbin.Joan@epa.gov>; Annicella, Alan <Annicella.Alan@epa.gov>;
Bingham, Kimberly <Bingham.Kimberly@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>
Subject: CAFO for filing in the matter of International Aerospace Coatings, Inc.; Docket No. RCRA-04-2020-2108(b)
 
Good morning, Saundi,
 
Please file and serve the attached ratified CAFO in the above referenced matter. Also attached are the transmittal letter to the Respondent, the routing sheet, and email correspondence with the
Respondent approving changes after signature.
 
Thank you,
Tanya
 
Tanya Floyd
Regional Judicial Officer
Attorney
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, S.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Phone:  (404) 562-9813
Email:  floyd.tanya@epa.gov  
 
<International Aerospace Coatings ltrCAFO 20Dec9 RCRA04- 2020-2018(b).pdf><International Aerospace Coatings CAFO 20Dec9 RCRA04-2020-2108b.pdf>
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